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A000174364 NABAMITA  KARMAKAR Female No  1 1 UR  6  581.00  94.00  393.00  99.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000826803 ASISH  CHAKRABORTY Male No  2 2 UR  5  569.00  95.00  379.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002358488 SAYAN KUMAR NATH Male No  3 3 UR  5  560.00  92.00  376.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001565890 BISWAJIT  MAJI Male No  4 4 UR  1  547.00  91.00  365.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000143228 AVIJIT  BAISHNAB Male No  5  1 5 SC  6  539.00  90.00  359.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002386961 BYAPTI  NASKAR Female No  6 6 UR  3  539.00  87.00  365.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000599078 DEBANJANA  BARIK Female No  7  1 7 OBC-B  5  534.00  90.00  354.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002430820 SNEHA  PAUL Female No  8 8 UR  14  533.00  92.00  349.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001703482 RAINA  HOSSAIN Female No  9 9 UR  10  533.00  90.00  353.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001034869 SAIDUR RAHAMAN SHAIKH Male No  10  1 10 OBC-A  6  527.00  80.00  367.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002054244 PRIYANJANA  BALLAV Female No  11 11 UR  25  526.00  91.00  344.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000537307 TISTA  DEY Female No  12  2 12 OBC-B  6  522.00  83.00  356.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Vidyasagar College,Kolkata

University of Calcutta Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:25.15

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Bengali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + ( 2.00 × Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  

[10+2 Exam] )

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000062304 SUKANYA  CHANDRA Female No  13 13 UR  3  515.00  80.00  355.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000442253 JOYJEET  DHARA Male No  14 14 UR  2  514.00  90.00  334.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000347549 MOULI  SAHU Female No  15 15 UR  12  513.00  83.00  347.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000157112 JOY  MONDAL Male No  16  2 16 SC  2  511.00  90.00  331.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002175851 SUVAMITA HORE 

MAJUMDAR

Female No  17 17 UR  17  509.00  94.00  321.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000494190 CHITRA  DEY Female No  18 18 UR  12  505.00  90.00  325.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000354518 RATRI  BARMAN Female No  19 19 UR  12  501.00  84.00  333.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000205087 ANUSKA  MODAK Female No  20 20 UR  4  498.00  84.00  330.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002182543 ARPAN  KUNDU Male No  21 21 UR  11  496.00  81.00  334.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002109693 SABIR  AHAMMED Male No  22 22 UR  16  493.00  87.00  319.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000293078 JOYEE  DEY Female No  23 23 UR  3  492.00  90.00  312.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000292495 TAJESONI  GHOSH Female No  24  3 24 OBC-B  16  492.00  85.00  322.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001367355 SINJOY  ADAK Male No  25  3 25 SC  1  492.00  83.00  326.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000074706 SRIJANI SINGHA ROY Female No  26 26 UR  16  490.00  80.00  330.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001840360 BISHAL  BASAK Male No  27  4 27 OBC-B  7  489.00  83.00  323.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000410198 SAYANI  PODDAR Female No  28  5 28 OBC-B  13  486.00  86.00  314.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001846141 MD FARHAN ALI Male No  29  2 29 OBC-A  10  486.00  80.00  326.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001204136 SK SAHIL REJA Male No  30  3 30 OBC-A  7  486.00  78.00  330.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001436353 SHIULI  PANDIT Female No  31 31 UR  5  483.00  77.00  329.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001547982 PRITI  DAS Female No  32  6 32 OBC-B  4  478.00  80.00  318.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000616236 RUPALI  ADHIKARI Female No  33 33 UR  7  477.00  84.00  309.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002118034 SANIYA  KHATUN Female No  34  4 34 OBC-A  5  477.00  80.00  317.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000013737 DIBYASREE  MONDAL Female No  35 35 UR  10  476.00  80.00  316.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001070643 TIYA  KUNDU Female No  36 36 UR  8  475.00  84.00  307.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001436726 OISHI  BANERJEE Female No  37 37 UR  9  473.00  88.00  297.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000196403 SOUVIK  SIKDAR Male No  38  4 38 SC  22  473.00  80.00  313.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000699823 PIYA  KHATUN Female No  39  5 39 OBC-A  7  473.00  77.00  319.00  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001476383 ARUNANGSHU  MANDAL Male No  40  5 40 SC  2  472.00  84.00  304.00  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001846627 SANKALPA  CHOWDHURY Male No  41 41 UR  17  470.00  80.00  310.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002103749 RAHUL  MONDAL Male No  42 42 UR  3  469.00  80.00  309.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000284179 KEYA  GOLUI Female No  43 43 UR  12  467.00  73.00  321.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002375851 ANUKA  YASMIN Female No  44  6 44 OBC-A  19  467.00  67.00  333.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001805682 PRAGYA  DUTTA Female No  45 45 UR  17  465.00  81.00  303.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000189524 CHANDRADEEP  MULLICK Male No  46  6 46 SC  2  465.00  74.00  317.00  47.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001937935 SOURADIP  SARKAR Male No  47 47 UR  7  465.00  72.00  321.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001386318 BISWANATH  SARKAR Male No  48 48 UR  12  464.00  74.00  316.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000431266 MEFTAHUL  JINNA Female No  49 49 UR  13  464.00  70.00  324.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000625770 SAHELI  DAS Female No  50 50 UR  3  462.00  75.00  312.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002140757 SAMIR KUMAR SHAW Male No  51  7 51 OBC-B  14  460.00  82.00  296.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000434063 SUMAN  NASKAR Male No  52  7 52 SC  4  460.00  78.00  304.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002408207 SUBHAJIT  MONDAL Male No  53  8 53 OBC-B  24  458.00  75.00  308.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000773759 MONIMA  MITRA Female No  54 54 UR  3  456.00  80.00  296.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002407345 SMRITI  DEWAN Female No  55  9 55 OBC-B  5  456.00  74.00  308.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000426115 DEBAPRIYA  MARIK Female No  56 56 UR  3  456.00  71.00  314.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002001638 MONOTRIKA  SARDAR Female No  57 57 UR  4  454.00  73.00  308.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000530686 ANINDA  PODDAR Male No  58 58 UR  7  452.00  73.00  306.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002090654 KOYEL  MALLICK Female No  59  8 59 SC  4  451.00  80.00  291.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000860225 KAROBI  MONDAL Female No  60  9 60 SC  3  451.00  70.00  311.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000454007 MANDIRA  BASAK Female No  61 61 UR  5  450.00  76.00  298.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001176000 RIYA  DAS Female No  62  10 62 SC  8  446.00  82.00  282.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000795262 GOURI  DAS Female No  63  11 63 SC  18  446.00  80.00  286.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000903173 SOMA  DAS Female No  64 64 UR  3  445.00  71.00  303.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000653090 MANDIRA  MONDAL Female No  65  12 65 SC  4  444.00  74.00  296.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000984273 SRIJITA  SANFUI Female No  66  13 66 SC  8  444.00  70.00  304.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002214706 PUNAM  SINGH Female No  67 67 UR  3  444.00  68.00  308.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000386934 SIKHA RANI MANNA Female No  68  10 68 OBC-B  4  443.00  75.00  293.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000117148 SOUMYADIP SINGHA ROY Male No  69 69 UR  23  442.00  77.00  288.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001296587 MANTASHA  ANWAR Female No  70 70 UR  8  441.00  73.00  295.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002364589 REKHA  KHATUN Female No  71  7 71 OBC-A  11  441.00  70.00  301.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000292508 PRITAM  KARMAKAR Male No  72  11 72 OBC-B  13  439.00  78.00  283.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000645618 MEGHA  CHAKRABORTY Female No  73 73 UR  8  439.00  76.00  287.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000237874 RANIK  MONDAL Male No  74  14 74 SC  3  439.00  70.00  299.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000406309 NILAKSHI  MONDAL Female No  75  12 75 OBC-B  1  437.00  80.00  277.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001361772 SAYANTINI  SAHA Female No  76 76 UR  5  437.00  70.00  297.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002209576 DIPTODEEP  SHAW Male No  77 77 UR  8  435.00  72.00  291.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000513158 SUDESHNA  TARAFDER Female No  78  15 78 SC  1  435.00  71.00  293.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000126561 SNEHA  SAHA Female No  79 79 UR  2  434.00  70.00  294.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001101224 SAYANIKA  BISWAS Female No  80  16 80 SC  13  433.00  73.00  287.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000591198 SWASTIKA  NASKAR Female No  81  17 81 SC  3  432.00  76.00  280.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001252864 SUDIPA  HAZRA Female No  82 82 UR  2  430.00  68.00  294.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000670948 MAINAK  SEN Male No  83 83 UR  2  428.00  68.00  292.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002302685 ARYA  SAHA Female No  84 84 UR  5  425.00  76.00  273.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000089409 MURSALINA  KHATUN Female No  85  8 85 OBC-A  16  425.00  71.00  283.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000795743 MOUSUMI  SAHA Female No  86 86 UR  1  425.00  70.00  285.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002378226 PUJA  BAG Female No  87 87 UR  3  425.00  70.00  285.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000135052 SUSHMITA  ROY Female No  88 88 UR  4  424.00  70.00  284.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000298962 DIYA  DUTTA Female No  89 89 UR  1  423.00  76.00  271.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000120813 PRIYA  GHOSH Female No  90 90 UR  2  423.00  67.00  289.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001432985 ADRIJ  CHATTERJEE Male No  91 91 UR  5  422.00  78.00  266.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000476048 PIYUSH  NATH Male No  92 92 UR  4  422.00  71.00  280.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001173051 BHAGYASHREE  DAS Female No  93 93 UR  22  420.00  80.00  260.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001696546 GOLAM  RABBANI Male No  94  9 94 OBC-A  10  418.00  73.00  272.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002235721 SNEHA  BANERJEE Female No  95 95 UR  6  417.00  70.00  277.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000390651 ANKITA  DEY Female No  96 96 UR  6  417.00  67.00  283.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000255846 SNEHA  DAS Female No  97 97 UR  3  416.00  76.00  264.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002375978 SANIA  PARVIN Female No  98  10 98 OBC-A  5  416.00  71.00  274.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000648213 ROHIT  MANNA Male No  99  13 99 OBC-B  18  415.00  68.00  279.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001358012 SK SAJEDA YASMIN Female No  100 100 UR  5  413.00  74.00  265.00  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000385318 PRITHVIRAJ  DAS Male No  101 101 UR  8  412.00  70.00  272.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000869834 ANWESHA  DAS Female No  102 102 UR  5  412.00  66.00  280.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000726063 ETOSHREE  SAHA Female No  103 103 UR  6  410.00  80.00  250.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000771395 SAYANTIKA  BANGAL Female No  104 104 UR  5  409.00  71.00  267.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000155896 MAYURIKA  DEBNATH Female No  105  14 105 OBC-B  4  409.00  64.00  281.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001573257 DONA  MANNA Female No  106  15 106 OBC-B  9  408.00  73.00  262.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000537761 RIMPA  MONDAL Female No  107 107 UR  13  408.00  72.00  264.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002113077 SK ABU ALI HASAN Male No  108  11 108 OBC-A  10  407.00  80.00  247.00  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000210502 PAYEL  MONDAL Female No  109  18 109 SC  3  405.00  73.00  259.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000501780 PRITI  CHELL Female No  110 110 UR  7  405.00  70.00  265.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002303379 SWAGATAM  MAITY Male No  111 111 UR  3  404.00  71.00  262.00  43.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000269844 AANESHA  MONDAL Female No  112  19 112 SC  2  402.00  72.00  258.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000238233 SNEHA  DAS Female No  113  20 113 SC  9  402.00  67.00  268.00  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001506410 RIYA  DAS Female No  114  21 114 SC  5  401.00  70.00  261.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000307903 SAMPA  BANGAL Female No  115  22 115 SC  6  400.00  70.00  260.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001165553 AISIKA  MANNA Female No  116 116 UR  3  400.00  66.00  268.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000278587 SHREYA  CHAKRABORTY Female No  117 117 UR  8  397.00  71.00  255.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000484495 KARUNA SINDHU DALUI Male No  118  23 118 SC  5  397.00  63.00  271.00  43.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001349671 BARSHA  GORAIN Female No  119 119 UR  3  396.00  68.00  260.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000012569 SHREYA  PRADHAN Female No  120 120 UR  9  395.00  74.00  247.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000514050 SONALI  MOI Female No  121  24 121 SC  4  395.00  73.00  249.00  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000102117 TABASSUM  SULTANA Female No  122  12 122 OBC-A  6  394.00  64.00  266.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000499974 LUCKY  PATEL Female No  123 123 UR  2  391.00  67.00  257.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001318628 ZAIRA  KHATOON Female No  124 124 UR  11  391.00  62.00  267.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000640975 ROSNI  SHAW Female No  125 125 UR  2  391.00  55.00  281.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000341307 SONALI  DAS Female No  126 126 UR  24  389.00  71.00  247.00  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001543484 RIYA  SHARMA Female No  127  16 127 OBC-B  7  389.00  70.00  249.00  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000286041 SANCHITA  PAUL Female No  128 128 UR  1  389.00  63.00  263.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001650637 TIA  PRAMANIK Female No  129  17 129 OBC-B  2  387.00  67.00  253.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002346078 SOUMYADIP  SARDAR Male No  130  25 130 SC  13  387.00  66.00  255.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000125188 DEBAMITA  DINDA Female No  131 131 UR  6  386.00  70.00  246.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001574564 SANDEEPA  SHAW Female No  132 132 UR  10  386.00  65.00  256.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000481137 SOUMYADIP  BOSE Male No  133 133 UR  3  386.00  65.00  256.00  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001640982 DEBIKA  GOSWAMI Female No  134 134 UR  1  386.00  52.00  282.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000395544 MADHUPARNA  MONDAL Female No  135  26 135 SC  4  385.00  68.00  249.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001320699 RUMPA  DHARA Female No  136  1 136 EWS  11  385.00  66.00  253.00  43.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001263062 SUDESHNA  BHUIYA Female No  137  27 137 SC  1  383.00  60.00  263.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001167362 SUBHASHREE  ROY Female No  138 138 UR  7  383.00  55.00  273.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000414115 AYONIKA  DAS Female No  139 139 UR  1  382.00  70.00  242.00  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000330553 KUSHOL  MONDAL Male No  140 140 UR  3  382.00  61.00  260.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000287361 SNEHA  MONDAL Female No  141  28 141 SC  5  381.00  70.00  241.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000165360 SUBHAMITA  MONDAL Female No  142  29 142 SC  1  381.00  65.00  251.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001503478 SRINIPA  ROY Female No  143 143 UR  24  381.00  60.00  261.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000307831 KHUSHI  MONDAL Female No  144  30 144 SC  5  380.00  66.00  248.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Vidyasagar College,Kolkata

University of Calcutta Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:25.15

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Bengali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + ( 2.00 × Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  

[10+2 Exam] )

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000029436 JUI  DAS Female No  145  31 145 SC  2  380.00  60.00  260.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000266012 RIYA  SARDAR Female No  146  1 146 ST  8  377.00  63.00  251.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000649518 MOUSUME  MONDAL Female No  147  32 147 SC  15  375.00  60.00  255.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000081258 MITALE  DUTTA Female No  148 148 UR  11  374.00  63.00  248.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001964298 HRISHITA  DAS Female No  149  33 149 SC  1  374.00  60.00  254.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001114904 MD SAHANWAJ HUSSEN Male No  150  13 150 OBC-A  18  374.00  55.00  264.00  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001404076 SONALI  KAPURIA Female No  151  34 151 SC  4  372.00  64.00  244.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002212828 NANDINI  SAMANTA Female No  152 152 UR  6  371.00  63.00  245.00  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000705924 SAYANTIKA  BISWAS Female No  153 153 UR  4  370.00  70.00  230.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000710376 RHITIKA  GHOSH Female Yes  154  18 154 OBC-B  6  370.00  61.00  248.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000133734 MOUMITA  PAL Female No  155 155 UR  6  370.00  60.00  250.00  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001023999 SAMMIM  GAYEN Male No  156 156 UR  3  369.00  66.00  237.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001747900 ADITYA  KAHAR Male No  157 157 UR  12  369.00  60.00  249.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000512183 KIRAN  DAS Male Yes  158 158 UR  5  368.00  64.00  240.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002261271 SUBHAJIT  BISWAS Male No  159  35 159 SC  25  368.00  60.00  248.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000053134 SURYA  MONDAL Male No  160 160 UR  7  366.00  60.00  246.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000011012 SNEHA  BISWAS Female No  161 161 UR  4  365.00  70.00  225.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000450743 PRITI  MONDAL Female No  162  36 162 SC  4  365.00  62.00  241.00  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001538388 KESHAB  GHOSH Male No  163 163 UR  9  363.00  52.00  259.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000055761 DIPANJANA  BISWAS Female No  164  37 164 SC  2  362.00  58.00  246.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001592676 SURAJIT  DAS Male No  165 165 UR  4  361.00  63.00  235.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002107770 KRIPESH KUMAR BISWAS Male No  166 166 UR  4  361.00  61.00  239.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001217477 SWASTIK  BISWAS Male No  167 167 UR  18  360.00  60.00  240.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001149316 DEBJYOTI  DAS Female No  168 168 UR  17  359.00  61.00  237.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000499840 CHANDRIMA  BASU Female No  169 169 UR  24  359.00  57.00  245.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002043987 DIP  MAITRA Male No  170 170 UR  2  358.00  63.00  232.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001372005 POUSHALI  DAS Female No  171 171 UR  1  357.00  67.00  223.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000316275 ARGHYA  DAS Male No  172  38 172 SC  13  357.00  57.00  243.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002162281 KUNAMI  SAREN Female No  173  2 173 ST  10  356.00  58.00  240.00  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000362008 ANKITA  DAS Female No  174 174 UR  1  355.00  67.00  221.00  43.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000426677 DIYA  POREL Female No  175 175 UR  7  355.00  56.00  243.00  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000562198 SWASTIKA  GHOSH Female No  176 176 UR  5  355.00  55.00  245.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001523634 BIPASHA  CHOWDHURY Female No  177 177 UR  3  354.00  64.00  226.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001605175 SUJATA  PAUL Female No  178 178 UR  8  354.00  63.00  228.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000192959 SONALI  SARDAR Female No  179  39 179 SC  6  354.00  61.00  232.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000336674 PAPAI  DAS Male No  180 180 UR  2  354.00  50.00  254.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000178499 MANTISA  BAKSHI Female No  181 181 UR  15  353.00  70.00  213.00  43.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001080055 DISHA  BISWAS Female No  182  40 182 SC  8  353.00  68.00  217.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002392580 SANDIP  ADHIKARI Male No  183 183 UR  6  353.00  58.00  237.00  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001341279 SANCHITA  THAKUR Female No  184 184 UR  4  352.00  61.00  230.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000033402 TANISHA  MAITY Female No  185 185 UR  5  351.00  62.00  227.00  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001660560 SUVAJIT  DAS Male No  186  41 186 SC  3  350.00  52.00  246.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001032677 PIJUS KUMAR DAS Male No  187 187 UR  2  350.00  51.00  248.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000567864 RITIMA  DEBNATH Female No  188 188 UR  7  349.00  66.00  217.00  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000071334 USHA  DAS Female No  189  42 189 SC  1  348.00  67.00  214.00  41.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002350819 BIKRAMJIT  SARKAR Male No  190 190 UR  1  347.00  64.00  219.00  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000691164 MANISHA  PRAMANIK Female No  191  19 191 OBC-B  23  347.00  57.00  233.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000172962 KABERI  DUTTA Female No  192 192 UR  3  345.00  71.00  203.00  43.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000538618 SWASTIKA  ROY Female No  193 193 UR  5  343.00  61.00  221.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002030631 SURYA  GHOSH Male No  194 194 UR  2  343.00  58.00  227.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000679706 MADHUSHRI  KARMAKAR Female No  195 195 UR  6  343.00  55.00  233.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001123393 MOUMITA  MONDAL Female No  196  43 196 SC  2  342.00  66.00  210.00  41.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001832729 SHEULI  PAKHIRA Female No  197  44 197 SC  10  342.00  50.00  242.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000637633 SUPRITI  BERA Female No  198  45 198 SC  4  340.00  58.00  224.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001403508 TANISHA  NATH Female No  199 199 UR  5  340.00  54.00  232.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001156989 DEBJIT  CHATTERJEE Male No  200 200 UR  9  339.00  64.00  211.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001425916 SNEHA  DHALI Female No  201  46 201 SC  19  339.00  47.00  245.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001071837 PRIYANKA PAL 

CHOWDHURY

Female No  202 202 UR  2  338.00  56.00  226.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002133060 ABHISHEK  SHAH Male No  203 203 UR  11  336.00  54.00  228.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000429826 SAYANTIKA  MONDAL Female No  204 204 UR  1  335.00  53.00  229.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000301878 RUPSA  DAS Female No  205 205 UR  6  334.00  57.00  220.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000462157 PRABIR  BASAK Male No  206 206 UR  1  334.00  56.00  222.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002047520 SWARNENDU  MAJUMDAR Male No  207  47 207 SC  13  331.00  47.00  237.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001295086 SUPARNA  MONDAL Female No  208 208 UR  10  330.00  60.00  210.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001319890 BARSA  RAM Female No  209 209 UR  5  330.00  52.00  226.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001101664 DEBOLINA  PODDER Female No  210 210 UR  2  330.00  50.00  230.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000781882 AMBIKA  RAJAK Female No  211  48 211 SC  6  329.00  61.00  207.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000944549 PRATIMA  DAS Female No  212 212 UR  2  329.00  52.00  225.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002170660 MEHESAR  AJAM Male No  213  14 213 OBC-A  8  328.00  51.00  226.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000561890 MAHUYA  GHOSH Female No  214 214 UR  6  327.00  55.00  217.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001131613 PIYASA  PYNE Female No  215 215 UR  2  324.00  60.00  204.00  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001154237 BISWAJIT  SAHA Male No  216 216 UR  5  323.00  62.00  199.00  43.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000517829 SOUBHAGYA  ROY Male No  217 217 UR  2  322.00  52.00  218.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001700304 SUBHAM  BARUI Male No  218  49 218 SC  10  321.00  50.00  221.00  43.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002164663 RUPKATHA  BASU 

SAMANTA

Female No  219 219 UR  16  321.00  45.00  231.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000639010 GUNJARI  GHOSH Female No  220 220 UR  5  320.00  56.00  208.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000562618 PAYEL  MONDAL Female No  221 221 UR  12  319.00  60.00  199.00  43.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001389107 SURASHREE  BAIDYA Female No  222 222 UR  3  316.00  53.00  210.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000165244 TANIA  SOME Female No  223 223 UR  5  316.00  52.00  212.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001827274 SRIJA  NAG Female No  224 224 UR  3  315.00  56.00  203.00  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002061535 LIPIKA  PRADHAN Female No  225 225 UR  5  315.00  55.00  205.00  41.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000625321 TANIYA  BARMAN Female No  226 226 UR  2  315.00  50.00  215.00  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000333044 RANJITA  DAS Female No  227 227 UR  15  314.00  60.00  194.00  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000232508 ANKITA  DAS Female No  228 228 UR  5  314.00  52.00  210.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000341509 SONTOSH  JANA Male No  229 229 UR  2  312.00  60.00  192.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000536524 KOYEL  MONDAL Female No  230  50 230 SC  13  308.00  52.00  204.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000490127 SANCHITA  DEY Female No  231 231 UR  7  308.00  50.00  208.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002357400 BAKUL  NATH Male No  232 232 UR  7  307.00  55.00  197.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001663351 SANDIPA  ROY Female No  233 233 UR  2  306.00  52.00  202.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001148863 CHITRALEKHA  HANSDA Female No  234  3 234 ST  8  306.00  51.00  204.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002311175 RAJDIP  ROY Male No  235 235 UR  9  303.00  50.00  203.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000691479 MEGHA  BISWAS Female No  236 236 UR  2  302.00  57.00  188.00  43.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000746542 BIKASH  MONDAL Male No  237 237 UR  3  301.00  55.00  191.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001764831 SUZANNE  DUTTA Female No  238 238 UR  1  301.00  50.00  201.00  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000064695 SAHELI  AICH Female No  239 239 UR  1  299.00  45.00  209.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000033476 LABANI  NASKAR Female No  240  51 240 SC  1  285.00  50.00  185.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000274302 MOUBANI  MONDAL Female No  241  52 241 SC  6  264.00  44.00  176.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001034869 SAIDUR RAHAMAN SHAIKH Male No  10  1 1 OBC-A  6  527.00  80.00  367.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001846141 MD FARHAN ALI Male No  29  2 2 OBC-A  10  486.00  80.00  326.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001204136 SK SAHIL REJA Male No  30  3 3 OBC-A  7  486.00  78.00  330.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002118034 SANIYA  KHATUN Female No  34  4 4 OBC-A  5  477.00  80.00  317.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000699823 PIYA  KHATUN Female No  39  5 5 OBC-A  7  473.00  77.00  319.00  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002375851 ANUKA  YASMIN Female No  44  6 6 OBC-A  19  467.00  67.00  333.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002364589 REKHA  KHATUN Female No  71  7 7 OBC-A  11  441.00  70.00  301.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000089409 MURSALINA  KHATUN Female No  85  8 8 OBC-A  16  425.00  71.00  283.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001696546 GOLAM  RABBANI Male No  94  9 9 OBC-A  10  418.00  73.00  272.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002375978 SANIA  PARVIN Female No  98  10 10 OBC-A  5  416.00  71.00  274.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002113077 SK ABU ALI HASAN Male No  108  11 11 OBC-A  10  407.00  80.00  247.00  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000102117 TABASSUM  SULTANA Female No  122  12 12 OBC-A  6  394.00  64.00  266.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Vidyasagar College,Kolkata

University of Calcutta Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:25.15

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Bengali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + ( 2.00 × Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  

[10+2 Exam] )

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001114904 MD SAHANWAJ HUSSEN Male No  150  13 13 OBC-A  18  374.00  55.00  264.00  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002170660 MEHESAR  AJAM Male No  213  14 14 OBC-A  8  328.00  51.00  226.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Vidyasagar College,Kolkata

University of Calcutta Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:25.15

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Bengali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + ( 2.00 × Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  

[10+2 Exam] )

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000599078 DEBANJANA  BARIK Female No  7  1 1 OBC-B  5  534.00  90.00  354.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000537307 TISTA  DEY Female No  12  2 2 OBC-B  6  522.00  83.00  356.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000292495 TAJESONI  GHOSH Female No  24  3 3 OBC-B  16  492.00  85.00  322.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001840360 BISHAL  BASAK Male No  27  4 4 OBC-B  7  489.00  83.00  323.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000410198 SAYANI  PODDAR Female No  28  5 5 OBC-B  13  486.00  86.00  314.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001547982 PRITI  DAS Female No  32  6 6 OBC-B  4  478.00  80.00  318.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002140757 SAMIR KUMAR SHAW Male No  51  7 7 OBC-B  14  460.00  82.00  296.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002408207 SUBHAJIT  MONDAL Male No  53  8 8 OBC-B  24  458.00  75.00  308.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002407345 SMRITI  DEWAN Female No  55  9 9 OBC-B  5  456.00  74.00  308.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000386934 SIKHA RANI MANNA Female No  68  10 10 OBC-B  4  443.00  75.00  293.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000292508 PRITAM  KARMAKAR Male No  72  11 11 OBC-B  13  439.00  78.00  283.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000406309 NILAKSHI  MONDAL Female No  75  12 12 OBC-B  1  437.00  80.00  277.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Vidyasagar College,Kolkata

University of Calcutta Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:25.15

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Bengali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + ( 2.00 × Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  

[10+2 Exam] )

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000648213 ROHIT  MANNA Male No  99  13 13 OBC-B  18  415.00  68.00  279.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000155896 MAYURIKA  DEBNATH Female No  105  14 14 OBC-B  4  409.00  64.00  281.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001573257 DONA  MANNA Female No  106  15 15 OBC-B  9  408.00  73.00  262.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001543484 RIYA  SHARMA Female No  127  16 16 OBC-B  7  389.00  70.00  249.00  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001650637 TIA  PRAMANIK Female No  129  17 17 OBC-B  2  387.00  67.00  253.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000710376 RHITIKA  GHOSH Female Yes  154  18 18 OBC-B  6  370.00  61.00  248.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000691164 MANISHA  PRAMANIK Female No  191  19 19 OBC-B  23  347.00  57.00  233.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Vidyasagar College,Kolkata
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Bengali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + ( 2.00 × Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  

[10+2 Exam] )

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000143228 AVIJIT  BAISHNAB Male No  5  1 1 SC  6  539.00  90.00  359.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000157112 JOY  MONDAL Male No  16  2 2 SC  2  511.00  90.00  331.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001367355 SINJOY  ADAK Male No  25  3 3 SC  1  492.00  83.00  326.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000196403 SOUVIK  SIKDAR Male No  38  4 4 SC  22  473.00  80.00  313.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001476383 ARUNANGSHU  MANDAL Male No  40  5 5 SC  2  472.00  84.00  304.00  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000189524 CHANDRADEEP  MULLICK Male No  46  6 6 SC  2  465.00  74.00  317.00  47.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000434063 SUMAN  NASKAR Male No  52  7 7 SC  4  460.00  78.00  304.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002090654 KOYEL  MALLICK Female No  59  8 8 SC  4  451.00  80.00  291.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000860225 KAROBI  MONDAL Female No  60  9 9 SC  3  451.00  70.00  311.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001176000 RIYA  DAS Female No  62  10 10 SC  8  446.00  82.00  282.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000795262 GOURI  DAS Female No  63  11 11 SC  18  446.00  80.00  286.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000653090 MANDIRA  MONDAL Female No  65  12 12 SC  4  444.00  74.00  296.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Bengali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + ( 2.00 × Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  

[10+2 Exam] )

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000984273 SRIJITA  SANFUI Female No  66  13 13 SC  8  444.00  70.00  304.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000237874 RANIK  MONDAL Male No  74  14 14 SC  3  439.00  70.00  299.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000513158 SUDESHNA  TARAFDER Female No  78  15 15 SC  1  435.00  71.00  293.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001101224 SAYANIKA  BISWAS Female No  80  16 16 SC  13  433.00  73.00  287.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000591198 SWASTIKA  NASKAR Female No  81  17 17 SC  3  432.00  76.00  280.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000210502 PAYEL  MONDAL Female No  109  18 18 SC  3  405.00  73.00  259.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000269844 AANESHA  MONDAL Female No  112  19 19 SC  2  402.00  72.00  258.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000238233 SNEHA  DAS Female No  113  20 20 SC  9  402.00  67.00  268.00  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001506410 RIYA  DAS Female No  114  21 21 SC  5  401.00  70.00  261.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000307903 SAMPA  BANGAL Female No  115  22 22 SC  6  400.00  70.00  260.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000484495 KARUNA SINDHU DALUI Male No  118  23 23 SC  5  397.00  63.00  271.00  43.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000514050 SONALI  MOI Female No  121  24 24 SC  4  395.00  73.00  249.00  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Bengali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + ( 2.00 × Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  

[10+2 Exam] )

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002346078 SOUMYADIP  SARDAR Male No  130  25 25 SC  13  387.00  66.00  255.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000395544 MADHUPARNA  MONDAL Female No  135  26 26 SC  4  385.00  68.00  249.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001263062 SUDESHNA  BHUIYA Female No  137  27 27 SC  1  383.00  60.00  263.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000287361 SNEHA  MONDAL Female No  141  28 28 SC  5  381.00  70.00  241.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000165360 SUBHAMITA  MONDAL Female No  142  29 29 SC  1  381.00  65.00  251.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000307831 KHUSHI  MONDAL Female No  144  30 30 SC  5  380.00  66.00  248.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000029436 JUI  DAS Female No  145  31 31 SC  2  380.00  60.00  260.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000649518 MOUSUME  MONDAL Female No  147  32 32 SC  15  375.00  60.00  255.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001964298 HRISHITA  DAS Female No  149  33 33 SC  1  374.00  60.00  254.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001404076 SONALI  KAPURIA Female No  151  34 34 SC  4  372.00  64.00  244.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002261271 SUBHAJIT  BISWAS Male No  159  35 35 SC  25  368.00  60.00  248.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000450743 PRITI  MONDAL Female No  162  36 36 SC  4  365.00  62.00  241.00  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Bengali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + ( 2.00 × Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  

[10+2 Exam] )

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000055761 DIPANJANA  BISWAS Female No  164  37 37 SC  2  362.00  58.00  246.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000316275 ARGHYA  DAS Male No  172  38 38 SC  13  357.00  57.00  243.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000192959 SONALI  SARDAR Female No  179  39 39 SC  6  354.00  61.00  232.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001080055 DISHA  BISWAS Female No  182  40 40 SC  8  353.00  68.00  217.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001660560 SUVAJIT  DAS Male No  186  41 41 SC  3  350.00  52.00  246.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000071334 USHA  DAS Female No  189  42 42 SC  1  348.00  67.00  214.00  41.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001123393 MOUMITA  MONDAL Female No  196  43 43 SC  2  342.00  66.00  210.00  41.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001832729 SHEULI  PAKHIRA Female No  197  44 44 SC  10  342.00  50.00  242.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000637633 SUPRITI  BERA Female No  198  45 45 SC  4  340.00  58.00  224.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001425916 SNEHA  DHALI Female No  201  46 46 SC  19  339.00  47.00  245.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002047520 SWARNENDU  MAJUMDAR Male No  207  47 47 SC  13  331.00  47.00  237.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000781882 AMBIKA  RAJAK Female No  211  48 48 SC  6  329.00  61.00  207.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + ( 2.00 × Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  

[10+2 Exam] )

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001700304 SUBHAM  BARUI Male No  218  49 49 SC  10  321.00  50.00  221.00  43.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000536524 KOYEL  MONDAL Female No  230  50 50 SC  13  308.00  52.00  204.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000033476 LABANI  NASKAR Female No  240  51 51 SC  1  285.00  50.00  185.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000274302 MOUBANI  MONDAL Female No  241  52 52 SC  6  264.00  44.00  176.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + ( 2.00 × Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  

[10+2 Exam] )

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000266012 RIYA  SARDAR Female No  146  1 1 ST  8  377.00  63.00  251.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002162281 KUNAMI  SAREN Female No  173  2 2 ST  10  356.00  58.00  240.00  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001148863 CHITRALEKHA  HANSDA Female No  234  3 3 ST  8  306.00  51.00  204.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + ( 2.00 × Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  

[10+2 Exam] )

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: EWS
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A001320699 RUMPA  DHARA Female No  136  1 1 EWS  11  385.00  66.00  253.00  43.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


